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LOCATIONS BridgeEnglish - Denver, Colorado

Capital University - Columbus, Ohio

Colorado Mesa University – Grand Junction, Colorado

Husson University – Bangor, Maine

Manhattanville College – Purchase, New York

Metropolitan State University of Denver – Denver, Colorado

Jefferson (Philadelphia University + Thomas Jefferson University) 
– Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

Western New England University – Springfield, Massachusetts

Bangor

Denver

Grand Junction

Columbus

Philadelphia

®

Purchase

Springfield
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BRIDGEENGLISH 
DENVER

Denver was named the #2 Best Place in the United States to Live in
2019, by US News & World Report.  Our state-of-the-art language center 
is located downtown, within walking distance to many shops, restau-
rants and attractions.

English Programs Pricing

Academic 
English 
Programs

General 
English 
Programs

Price Per 
10-Week 
Term

Price Per 
Week (11+ 
weeks)

Lessons 
Per Week

Lessons 
Per Week

Hours Per 
Week

Hours Per 
Week

Price Per 
Week

Price Per 
Week (1-10 
weeks)

Program 
Information

    Flexible start dates    
General English and Business 

English start every Monday.

Course duration                     
General and Business English 
have a minimum stay of one 

week. Academic English is 
offered in 10-week terms. 
Lessons are 45 minutes in 

duration.

Academic Group                   27             20 group                            $360            $3600

General Tourist

General Group

General Combo 15

General Full Immersion

15 group 

20 group 

20 group + 15 private*

37.5 private 

20

27

47

50

$290

$350

$1520

$2925

$275

$335

$1450

$2770

*Number of private hours can be modified.
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*For J-1 visas only.

Business 
English 
Programs

Business 
English 
Packages

Other 
Courses

Price Per 
Week (11+ 
weeks)

Price
(11+ 
weeks)

Lessons 
Per Week

Lessons 
Per Week

Total 
Lessons

Total 
Hours

Hours Per 
Week

Hours Per 
Week

Price Per 
Week (1-10 
weeks)

Price
(1-10 
weeks)

Price

Business Tourist

Business Group

Business Combo 6

Business Combo 9

Business Combo 15

Business Full Immersion

Business Full 
Immersion + Home-
stay Half-board

Business English All 
Inclusive (4 weeks)

Private Class

Live & Learn English 
for Au Pairs*

15 group 

21 group 

21 group + 6 private

21 group + 9 private

21 group + 15 private

37.5 private

37.5 private

15 group

1 private

36 group

20

28

36

40

48

50

50

20

48

$495

$695

$1163

$1397

$1865

$2925

$3205 (1 week)

$3344 (4 weeks)

$79

$250

$470

$660

$1105

$1327

$1770

$2770

$3050 (1 week)

$3244 (4 weeks)

Accommodation, Transfer and Other Services Pricing

Accommodation

Airport Transfer

Other Services

Price

Price

Price

Homestay Half-board (breakfast & dinner)

Hotel

 

Private Car (one-way)

I-20 Express Mailing

Health insurance

Registration Fee

Materials & Resources Fee (General) 

Materials & Resources Fee (Business) 

Materials & Resources Fee (Academic)  

 

$40 per night  

$80-150 per night

$87 

$97 

$49/week
$150/month

$155 

$79/month

$89/month

$199/term
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CAPITAL
UNIVERSITY

The majority of accepted, full-time, undergraduate international students 
receive a scholarship to attend!

University Degrees 

Capital Intensive English Program

Undergraduate Degree – Estimated Yearly Expenses

Estimated Expenses - 15-Week Term

Graduate Degree – Estimated Yearly Expenses

University Application Fee

Tuition 

Housing 

Dining

Student Fees

Total

Tuition and Fees  

Living Expenses  

Books Insurance and Supplies

Total  

University Application Fee

Tuition 

Housing 

Dining

Student Fees

Total

$0

$36552*

$5134

$5290

$320

$47296

$6880

$5212

$1800

$13892

$0

$16224**

$5134

$5290

$220

$26868

*Based on full-time program (12-18 credit hours).
**This amount is based on 12 credits per semester of MBA program

(per-credit cost varies based on degree program) 

Most 
Popular 
Degree 

Programs

Program 
Information

Music, 
Media, 

Business, 
Law, 

Nursing

Lessons per week: 27
1 lesson = 45 minutes

Hours per week: 20
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Undergraduate Degree – Estimated Yearly Expenses

Graduate Degree – Estimated Yearly Expenses

University Degrees 

University Application Fee

Tuition 

Meal Plan and Housing

Student Fees

Total

University Application Fee

Tuition 

Meal Plan and Housing   

Student Fees

Total

$0

$23163

$11300*

$30

$34493

$0

$22304**

$11300*

$30

$33634

*Housing and Dining plan may range in price from $8720-$13080 per year, depending on meal plan options.

**Tuition varies based on degree program.

Most Popular 
Degree Programs

Business, Computer Science, 
Criminal Justice, Biology, 

Kinesiology, Nursing, 
Psychology, Education, Health 
Sciences (Nursing, Radiology), 

Mechanical Engineering

COLORADO MESA
UNIVERSITY

Named the number one Public Liberal Arts School in Colorado by 
ton Monthly Magazine.
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 HUSSON
UNIVERSITY

Ranked among the top ten nationally recognized universities for students 
participating in internships by U.S. News & World Report.

University Degrees 

Undergraduate Degree – Estimated Yearly Expenses

Graduate Degree – Estimated Yearly Expenses

University Application Fee

Tuition 

Housing 

Dining

Student Fees

Total

University Application Fee

Tuition 

Housing 

Dining

Student Fees

Total

$0

$17670*

$4950

$4880

$1480 

$28980

$0

$11928**

$4950

$4880

$1480

$23238

*Based on average 31 course credits per year (most courses equal 3 credits). 
**Based on 24 credits per year for MBA. (Tuition varies for other graduate degree programs.)

Most 
Popular 
Degree 

Programs

Accounting, Business, 
Communications, 
Criminal Justice, 
Forensics, Health 

Sciences, Hospitality,
MBA, Nursing, 

Pharmacy
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JEFFERSON
(Philadelphia University + Thomas Jefferson University)

Since 2012, graduates have achieved an average job placement and gra-
duate school acceptance rate of 95 percent.

BridgePathways Academic English Program 
Estimated Expenses                      8-Week Term           10-Week Term

Undergraduate Degree – Estimated Yearly Expenses

Graduate Degree – Estimated Yearly Expenses

University Degrees 

Academic English Program Tuition

Registration Fee (one-time fee)

Express Mailing of I-20

Materials and Resources Fee 

Health Insurance

Housing 

Dining

Student Fees

Total

University Application Fee

Tuition 

Housing 

Dining

Student Fees

Total

University Application Fee

Tuition 

Housing 

Dining

Student Fees

Total

$3970 

$155

$97

$199

$398

$1788

$1826

$65

$8498

$3811

$155

$97

$199

$300

$1430

$1461

$52

$7505

$40

$40680

$6080

$6210

$220

$53230

$40

$28560*

$6080

$6210

$220

$41110

Program 
Information

• Lessons per week: 27

• 1 lesson = 45 minutes

• Hours per week: 20

Architecture, Sustainable 
Design, GeoDesign, Construction 

Management, Environmental 
Sustainability, Business, 

Engineering, Industrial Design, 
Animation, Graphic Design 

Communication, Textile Design, 
Textile Materials, Technology

Most Popular 
Degree Programs

*Based on 18 credit hours 
per year for most graduate 

degrees. Tuition varies based 
on degree program.
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MANHATTANVILLE 
COLLEGE

Ranked #12 on Newsweek’s list of Best Colleges for International Students 
and one of the top small colleges in the country by Fiske Guide to Colleges.

®

University Degrees 

Undergraduate Degree – Estimated Yearly Expenses

Graduate Degree – Estimated Yearly Expenses

University Application Fee 

Tuition 

Housing 

Dining

Student Fees

Total

University Application Fee 

Tuition 

Housing 

Dining

Student Fees

Total

$50

$36460*

$8680

$5840

$1450 

$52480

$75

$16470**

$10850

$5840

$0

$33235

*Based on average 31 course credits per year (most courses equal 3 credits).
**Based on 18 credit hours per year for MS or Education. Tuition varies for other graduate degree programs.

Most 
Popular 
Degree 

Programs

Business 
Administration 

and Management, 
Computer Science, 

Digital Media 
Production, 

Finance, Speech 
Communication and 

Rhetoric, Psychology, 
Sociology, Sports 

Management
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METROPOLITAN 
STATE UNIVERSITY 

OF DENVER

Ranked among the 50 most affordable large public colleges in the U.S. by 
Affordable College Online.

BridgePathways Academic English Program 
Estimated Expenses – 10-Week Term

Undergraduate Degree – Estimated Yearly Expenses

Graduate Degree - Estimated Yearly Expenses

University Degrees 

Academic English Program Tuition

Registration Fee (one-time fee)

Express Mailing of I-20 

Materials and Resources Fee 

Health Insurance

Total

University Application Fee

Tuition 

Estimated Off-Campus Living Expenses

Student Fees

Total

University Application Fee

Tuition

Estimated Off-Campus Living Expenses 

Student Fees

Total

$3600

$155

$97

$199

$398

$4449*

$25

$18859

$1237

$29815

$50

$18859 

$9694

$1237

$29840

Program 
Information

• Lessons per week: 27

• 1 lesson = 45 minutes

• Hours per week: 20

Aerospace/Aviation, 
Engineering Technology, 

Advanced Manufacturing, 
Hospitality

Most 
Popular 
Degree 

Programs

*When level 5 of the ESL program is held on campus, students may be subject to minimal student fees from MSUD.

$9694
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 WESTERN 
NEW ENGLAND 

UNIVERSITY

Ranked among the top tier in the Regional Universities “North” category in 
U.S. News & World Report’s: America’s Best Colleges.

University Degrees 

Undergraduate Degree – Estimated Yearly Expenses

Graduate Degree – Estimated Yearly Expenses

University Application Fee

Tuition 

Housing and Dining

Student Fees

Total

University Application Fee

Tuition 

Housing and Dining

Total

$0

$35454*

$13442

$4827

$53723

$0

$26760**

$13442

$40202

*Based on Arts, Sciences, and Business degrees. (Fees for other programs may vary.)
**Based on MS in Accounting. Tuition varies for other graduate degree programs.

Most 
Popular 
Degree 

Programs

Business, 
Management, 

Marketing, 
Engineering, 

Homeland Security, 
Law Enforcement, 

Psychology, Biomedical 
Engineering, 

Neuroscience



You can contact us at 
any time with questions 
regarding studying in 
the U.S.!

Degree-seeking students may apply for 
direct or conditional admission for under-
graduate and graduate degrees.

Most Bridge university partners offer 
competitive scholarships for international 
undergraduate students.

Some Bridge university partners offer on-
campus ESL courses for degree-seeking 
students. You can quickly immerse yourself 
in campus life and have a seamless transi-
tion to your degree program.

After successful completion of the on-
campus Intensive English Program, our 
university partners will grant graduating 
students an IELTS/TOEFL waiver.

Direct Entry and 
Conditional Admission

No IELTS/TOEFL 
Required 

Scholarships

On-campus

BridgePathways Headquarters
225 E. 16th Ave., Ste. 120
Denver, CO 80203 

Toll-free: 1 844 396 5336
Worldwide: +1 303 785 8891

www.BridgePathways.com

ProgramAdvisor@bridge.edu

+1 720-220-2990

Copyright © 2019 Bridge Education Group, Inc. All rights reserved. The Bridge name and logo are registered trademarks of Bridge Education Group, Inc. in the United States. All other 
trademarks held by their respective owners. This brochure, or any portion thereof, may not be reproduced without the express written permission of Bridge Education Group, Inc.

CONTACT US

THE BRIDGE 
ADVANTAGE


